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CHAPTER 136. 
[S. B. No. IHI.] 

APPUOPRIATJON FOR STATE BUILDING AND EXHIBIT. 

AN ACT Appropriating Money to Insure a Proper Exhibit of North Dako­
ta's Resources at the Columbian Exposition to Be Held at Chicago in 
1893. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. APPROPRIATIO~.] For the purpose of completing and 
maintaining North Dakota's State building at the Columbian Ex­
position to be held at Chicago in 1893, and properly conducting 
the departments of education, woman's work. live stock exhiuit, 
native coal and clay resources, vegetable ancl frnit displays, ad­
vertising, lighting_ State building by electricity, and the proper 
observance of North Dakota day at said Exposition, and remoYal 
of State building and display at the end of snme, the sum of 
$15,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appro­
priated out of any money in the State treasury not otherwise 
appropriated. 

§ 2. STATE AUDITOR TO DRAW WARRANT. J The State Auditor 
is hereby directed to draw his warrants on the State Treasurer 
from time to time, on the requisitiou of the Board of World's 
Fair Manflgers of North Dakota, when signed by said board's 
president and secretary and approved by t.he Governor, aud 
accompanied by estimates of expense incurred in carrying out 
the nrovisions of this act.-

§ 3. EMERGENCY. J . An emergency existing in that there has 
not been sufficient money previously app1·opriated by the State 
to properly display North Dakota's many and varied resources 
at the coming Columbian Exposition; therefore, this act shall 
take effect and be in force from and after its passage and ap-
proval. · 

Approved, March 2, 1893. 
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CHAPTER 137. 
[H. B. ~ o. 226.] 

A.MENDING WORLD'S FAIR ACT OF 1891. 

AN ACT to Repeal Section 5 of Chapter 128 of the General Laws of 1891, 
Entitled "An Act to Provide tor the Collection, Arrangement and Display 
of the Products of the State of North Dakota at the World's Columbian 
Esposition of 1893." 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

~ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Section 5 of Chapter 128 of the Gen­
eral Laws of 1891, be and the same is hereby expressly repealed. 

§ 2. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, an emergency exists in that the 
time is limit.eel during which said display can be prepared and ar­
ranged; and whereas, there is difference of opinion as to the mean­
ing of said Section 5; therefore, this act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and approval. 

.-\ pproved, March 6, · 1893. 
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